## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 507 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 20, after "to" and before "that" delete "believe" and insert "suspect"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 22, after "handgun" and before "and" insert a comma "," and insert 5 "reasonably detain the individual,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 24, after "officer" and before "is" insert "reasonably suspects or"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 27, after "may" and before "seize" insert "<u>frisk for and</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 21, after "apprehension" and before "that" insert "or the law enforcement
  officer has a reasonable suspicion"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 14, after "eight-hour" and before "Basics" change "NRA" to "National
  <u>Rifle Association</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 15, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>certified</u>" change "<u>NRA</u>" to "<u>National Rifle</u>
  <u>Association</u>"